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2011 TSSAA State Track & Field Championships

Middle Tennessee State University

Murfreesboro, Tennessee  - 5/23/2011 to 5/27/2011

Results - Decathlon

Boys Decathlon D-I A-AA
                               Points      100       DT       TJ       PV      400 Day1     110H       HJ       SP       LJ     1500

    --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 Shuler, Johnathan                    12.06   24.58m   13.15m    2.74m    52.13         16.93    1.73m    9.32m    6.41m  5:01.34

    Stratford                              NWI    80-08      NWI  8-11.75                    NWI     5-08    30-07      NWI

    12 Team Points: 10           5485    (639)    (359)    (597)    (296)    (719) 2610    (632)    (569)    (445)    (677)    (552)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  2 Johnson, Tony                        11.64   27.98m   11.77m    2.59m    49.92         17.10    1.73m    9.79m    6.14m  5:21.89

    Fayette-Ware                           NWI    91-09      NWI     8-06                    NWI     5-08  32-01.5      NWI

    12 Team Points: 8            5374    (723)    (425)    (433)    (262)    (818) 2661    (614)    (569)    (473)    (617)    (440)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  3 Jones, Keith                         12.31   23.12m   11.82m    2.59m    51.55         16.38    1.57m   10.29m    5.85m  4:50.19

    Sheffield                              NWI    75-10      NWI     8-06                    NWI  5-01.75 33-09.25      NWI

    11 Team Points: 6            5175    (591)    (331)    (439)    (262)    (745) 2368    (691)    (441)    (503)    (554)    (618)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  4 Cash, Marcus                         11.94   24.72m   12.05m    2.59m    54.27         16.86    1.68m   10.58m    5.61m  5:05.05

    Trezevant                              NWI    81-01      NWI     8-06                    NWI     5-06  34-08.5      NWI

    11 Team Points: 5            5103    (663)    (362)    (465)    (262)    (628) 2380    (639)    (528)    (521)    (504)    (531)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  5 Hawkins, Cliff                       12.35   21.78m   12.13m    2.59m    55.58         16.26    1.73m    8.93m    6.06m  5:07.65

    Sullivan East                          NWI    71-05      NWI     8-06                    NWI     5-08 29-03.75      NWI

    11 Team Points: 4            5013    (584)    (306)    (474)    (262)    (576) 2202    (704)    (569)    (422)    (600)    (516)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  6 Arnold, Billy                        12.61   24.78m   12.33m    2.89m    58.01         17.64    1.68m   11.42m    6.28m  6:04.01

    Greenbrier                             NWI    81-03      NWI  9-05.75                    NWI     5-06 37-05.75      NWI

    12 Team Points: 3            4765    (536)    (363)    (498)    (331)    (483) 2211    (559)    (528)    (571)    (648)    (248)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  7 Charles, Christopher                 12.67   21.28m   11.12m    3.96m    56.65         18.16    1.62m    8.78m    5.22m  5:02.93

    Christ Presbyterian Academy            NWI    69-10      NWI 12-11.75                    NWI  5-03.75 28-09.75      NWI

    10 Team Points: 2            4692    (525)    (296)    (361)    (606)    (534) 2322    (509)    (480)    (413)    (425)    (543)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  8 Tanner, Joshua                       12.81   22.09m   11.78m       NH    53.73         18.54    1.68m   10.35m    5.81m  4:51.09

    Trezevant                              NWI    72-06      NWI                             NWI     5-06  33-11.5      NWI

    12 Team Points: 1            4564    (501)    (311)    (434)      (0)    (651) 1897    (474)    (528)    (507)    (546)    (612)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  9 Smith, Ty                            12.33   24.96m   11.36m    2.13m    54.42         17.79    1.52m   10.06m    5.31m  5:23.32

    Gatlinburg-Pittman                     NWI    81-11      NWI  6-11.75                    NWI  4-11.75 33-00.25      NWI

    11                           4441    (588)    (366)    (387)    (165)    (622) 2128    (544)    (404)    (489)    (443)    (433)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 10 Powers, Jackson                      12.86   29.67m   10.40m    2.29m    57.00         19.28    1.47m   10.86m    5.46m  5:06.75

    David Lipscomb                         NWI    97-04      NWI     7-06                    NWI  4-09.75 35-07.75      NWI

    10                           4261    (492)    (458)    (287)    (197)    (521) 1955    (408)    (367)    (537)    (473)    (521)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DNF Lee, Joe                             12.50   23.03m   12.00m    2.59m  1:00.47         20.66      DNS      DNS      DNS      DNS

    Ripley                                 NWI    75-07      NWI     8-06                    NWI

    10                                   (556)    (329)    (459)    (262)    (397)         (299)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Event 57  Decathlon: #1 Boys 100 Meter Dash D-I A-AA Decathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Johnson, Tony             12 Fayette-Ware             11.64   NWI  1    723 
  2 Cash, Marcus              11 Trezevant                11.94   NWI  2    663 
  3 Shuler, Johnathan         12 Stratford                12.06   NWI  2    639 
  4 Jones, Keith              11 Sheffield                12.31   NWI  2    591 
  5 Smith, Ty                 11 Gatlnbrg-Pittman         12.33   NWI  1    588 
  6 Hawkins, Cliff            11 Sullivan East            12.35   NWI  1    584 
  7 Lee, Joe                  10 Ripley                   12.50   NWI  1    556 
  8 Arnold, Billy             12 Greenbrier               12.61   NWI  1    536 
  9 Charles, Christopher      10 Christ Presbytrn         12.67   NWI  2    525 
 10 Tanner, Joshua            12 Trezevant                12.81   NWI  1    501 
 11 Powers, Jackson           10 David Lipscomb           12.86   NWI  2    492 
  
Event 57  Decathlon: #2 Boys Discus Throw D-I A-AA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Powers, Jackson           10 David Lipscomb          29.67m      97-04    458 
  2 Johnson, Tony             12 Fayette-Ware            27.98m      91-09    425 
  3 Smith, Ty                 11 Gatlnbrg-Pittman        24.96m      81-11    366 
  4 Arnold, Billy             12 Greenbrier              24.78m      81-03    363 
  5 Cash, Marcus              11 Trezevant               24.72m      81-01    362 
  6 Shuler, Johnathan         12 Stratford               24.58m      80-08    359 
  7 Jones, Keith              11 Sheffield               23.12m      75-10    331 
  8 Lee, Joe                  10 Ripley                  23.03m      75-07    329 
  9 Tanner, Joshua            12 Trezevant               22.09m      72-06    311 
 10 Hawkins, Cliff            11 Sullivan East           21.78m      71-05    306 
 11 Charles, Christopher      10 Christ Presbytrn        21.28m      69-10    296 
  
Event 57  Decathlon: #3 Boys Triple Jump D-I A-AA Decathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Shuler, Johnathan         12 Stratford               13.15m   NWI  43-01.75    597 
  2 Arnold, Billy             12 Greenbrier              12.33m   NWI  40-05.50    498 
  3 Hawkins, Cliff            11 Sullivan East           12.13m   NWI  39-09.75    474 
  4 Cash, Marcus              11 Trezevant               12.05m   NWI  39-06.50    465 
  5 Lee, Joe                  10 Ripley                  12.00m   NWI  39-04.50    459 
  6 Jones, Keith              11 Sheffield               11.82m   NWI  38-09.50    439 
  7 Tanner, Joshua            12 Trezevant               11.78m   NWI  38-07.75    434 
  8 Johnson, Tony             12 Fayette-Ware            11.77m   NWI  38-07.50    433 
  9 Smith, Ty                 11 Gatlnbrg-Pittman        11.36m   NWI  37-03.25    387 
 10 Charles, Christopher      10 Christ Presbytrn        11.12m   NWI  36-05.75    361 
 11 Powers, Jackson           10 David Lipscomb          10.40m   NWI  34-01.50    287 
  
  



Event 57  Decathlon: #4 Boys Pole Vault D-I A-AA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Charles, Christopher      10 Christ Presbytrn         3.96m   12-11.75    606 
  2 Arnold, Billy             12 Greenbrier               2.89m    9-05.75    331 
  3 Shuler, Johnathan         12 Stratford                2.74m    8-11.75    296 
  4 Cash, Marcus              11 Trezevant                2.59m    8-06.00    262 
  4 Hawkins, Cliff            11 Sullivan East            2.59m    8-06.00    262 
  4 Lee, Joe                  10 Ripley                   2.59m    8-06.00    262 
  4 Johnson, Tony             12 Fayette-Ware             2.59m    8-06.00    262 
  4 Jones, Keith              11 Sheffield                2.59m    8-06.00    262 
  9 Powers, Jackson           10 David Lipscomb           2.29m    7-06.00    197 
 10 Smith, Ty                 11 Gatlnbrg-Pittman         2.13m    6-11.75    165 
 -- Tanner, Joshua            12 Trezevant                   NH             
  
Event 57  Decathlon: #5 Boys 400 Meter Dash D-I A-AA Decathlon 
========================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
========================================================================== 
  1 Johnson, Tony             12 Fayette-Ware             49.92   2    818 
  2 Jones, Keith              11 Sheffield                51.55   1    745 
  3 Shuler, Johnathan         12 Stratford                52.13   2    719 
  4 Tanner, Joshua            12 Trezevant                53.73   1    651 
  5 Cash, Marcus              11 Trezevant                54.27   2    628 
  6 Smith, Ty                 11 Gatlnbrg-Pittman         54.42   1    622 
  7 Hawkins, Cliff            11 Sullivan East            55.58   2    576 
  8 Charles, Christopher      10 Christ Presbytrn         56.65   2    534 
  9 Powers, Jackson           10 David Lipscomb           57.00   1    521 
 10 Arnold, Billy             12 Greenbrier               58.01   2    483 
 11 Lee, Joe                  10 Ripley                 1:00.47   1    397 
  
Event 57  Decathlon: #6 Boys 110 Meter Hurdles D-I A-AA Decathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Hawkins, Cliff            11 Sullivan East            16.26   NWI  2    704 
  2 Jones, Keith              11 Sheffield                16.38   NWI  3    691 
  3 Cash, Marcus              11 Trezevant                16.86   NWI  4    639 
  4 Shuler, Johnathan         12 Stratford                16.93   NWI  4    632 
  5 Johnson, Tony             12 Fayette-Ware             17.10   NWI  4    614 
  6 Arnold, Billy             12 Greenbrier               17.64   NWI  3    559 
  7 Smith, Ty                 11 Gatlnbrg-Pittman         17.79   NWI  2    544 
  8 Charles, Christopher      10 Christ Presbytrn         18.16   NWI  3    509 
  9 Tanner, Joshua            12 Trezevant                18.54   NWI  1    474 
 10 Powers, Jackson           10 David Lipscomb           19.28   NWI  1    408 
 11 Lee, Joe                  10 Ripley                   20.66   NWI  2    299 
  
Event 57  Decathlon: #7 Boys High Jump D-I A-AA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Hawkins, Cliff            11 Sullivan East            1.73m    5-08.00    569 
  1 Shuler, Johnathan         12 Stratford                1.73m    5-08.00    569 
  1 Johnson, Tony             12 Fayette-Ware             1.73m    5-08.00    569 
  4 Tanner, Joshua            12 Trezevant                1.68m    5-06.00    528 
  4 Arnold, Billy             12 Greenbrier               1.68m    5-06.00    528 
  4 Cash, Marcus              11 Trezevant                1.68m    5-06.00    528 
  7 Charles, Christopher      10 Christ Presbytrn         1.62m    5-03.75    480 
  8 Jones, Keith              11 Sheffield                1.57m    5-01.75    441 
  9 Smith, Ty                 11 Gatlnbrg-Pittman         1.52m    4-11.75    404 
 10 Powers, Jackson           10 David Lipscomb           1.47m    4-09.75    367 
  



Event 57  Decathlon: #8 Boys Shot Put D-I A-AA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Arnold, Billy             12 Greenbrier              11.42m   37-05.75    571 
  2 Powers, Jackson           10 David Lipscomb          10.86m   35-07.75    537 
  3 Cash, Marcus              11 Trezevant               10.58m   34-08.50    521 
  4 Tanner, Joshua            12 Trezevant               10.35m   33-11.50    507 
  5 Jones, Keith              11 Sheffield               10.29m   33-09.25    503 
  6 Smith, Ty                 11 Gatlnbrg-Pittman        10.06m   33-00.25    489 
  7 Johnson, Tony             12 Fayette-Ware             9.79m   32-01.50    473 
  8 Shuler, Johnathan         12 Stratford                9.32m   30-07.00    445 
  9 Hawkins, Cliff            11 Sullivan East            8.93m   29-03.75    422 
 10 Charles, Christopher      10 Christ Presbytrn         8.78m   28-09.75    413 
  
Event 57  Decathlon: #9 Boys Long Jump D-I A-AA Decathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Shuler, Johnathan         12 Stratford                6.41m   NWI  21-00.50    677 
  2 Arnold, Billy             12 Greenbrier               6.28m   NWI  20-07.25    648 
  3 Johnson, Tony             12 Fayette-Ware             6.14m   NWI  20-01.75    617 
  4 Hawkins, Cliff            11 Sullivan East            6.06m   NWI  19-10.75    600 
  5 Jones, Keith              11 Sheffield                5.85m   NWI  19-02.50    554 
  6 Tanner, Joshua            12 Trezevant                5.81m   NWI  19-00.75    546 
  7 Cash, Marcus              11 Trezevant                5.61m   NWI  18-05.00    504 
  8 Powers, Jackson           10 David Lipscomb           5.46m   NWI  17-11.00    473 
  9 Smith, Ty                 11 Gatlnbrg-Pittman         5.31m   NWI  17-05.25    443 
 10 Charles, Christopher      10 Christ Presbytrn         5.22m   NWI  17-01.50    425 
  
Event 57  Decathlon: #10 Boys 1500 Meter Run D-I A-AA Decathlon 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Jones, Keith              11 Sheffield              4:50.19     618 
  2 Tanner, Joshua            12 Trezevant              4:51.09     612 
  3 Shuler, Johnathan         12 Stratford              5:01.34     552 
  4 Charles, Christopher      10 Christ Presbytrn       5:02.93     543 
  5 Cash, Marcus              11 Trezevant              5:05.05     531 
  6 Powers, Jackson           10 David Lipscomb         5:06.75     521 
  7 Hawkins, Cliff            11 Sullivan East          5:07.65     516 
  8 Johnson, Tony             12 Fayette-Ware           5:21.89     440 
  9 Smith, Ty                 11 Gatlnbrg-Pittman       5:23.32     433 
 10 Arnold, Billy             12 Greenbrier             6:04.01     248 
 
Event 57  Boys Decathlon D-I A-AA 
======================================================================= 
State Record: S  7377  2007        Michael Ayers, Ravenwood                     
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Shuler, Johnathan         12 Stratford                 5485   10    
  2 Johnson, Tony             12 Fayette-Ware              5374    8    
  3 Jones, Keith              11 Sheffield                 5175    6    
  4 Cash, Marcus              11 Trezevant                 5103    5    
  5 Hawkins, Cliff            11 Sullivan East             5013    4    
  6 Arnold, Billy             12 Greenbrier                4765    3    
  7 Charles, Christopher      10 Christ Presbytrn          4692    2    
  8 Tanner, Joshua            12 Trezevant                 4564    1    
  9 Smith, Ty                 11 Gatlnbrg-Pittman          4441   
 10 Powers, Jackson           10 David Lipscomb            4261   
  
 


